
AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association



Friday 06.06.2025

17:00 | 18:00

18:30 - 19:30 Technical Meeting at "Hotel Campanile" | via Ca' Marcello 8G 30172 Mestre

20:00

Saturday 07.06.2025

07:00 | 08:30 Breakfast at "Hotel Campanile" | via Ca’ Marcello 8G, 30172 Mestre

08:30 | 12:00 Free Time

12:00 | 14:00 Dinner (Fast Lunch) at  Sport hall “Davide Ancilotto” Via Olimpia 14, Mestre (VE)

12:30 Weigh in Gr. 1 (Women) at Sport hall “Davide Ancilotto”

14:00 | 14:30 Opening Ceremony | Sport hall “Davide Ancilotto”

14:30 | 16:30 Competition 1st group (Women) Sport hall “Davide Ancilotto”

14:30 Weigh In Gr. 2 (Men) at Sport hall “Davide Ancilotto”

16:30 | 18:30 Competition 2nd group  -  (Men) Sport hall “Davide Ancilotto”

19:00 | 19:30 Victory ceremony at Sport Hall

20:00 | 22:00

Sunday 08.06.2025

Breakfast and Departure of Delegations

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy

Programme

Arrival of the Delegations at "Hotel Campanile" | via Ca' Marcello 8G 30172 
Mestre

07:00 - 09:00

Dinner at Restaurant "Pasta e Pizza e Non Solo" | via Rampa Cavalcavia 6 
Mestre

GALA DINNER “San Mauro” Restaurant, Centro Cardinal Urbani, via 
Visinoni 4/C, Zelarino (VE)

2025 AA | Programme ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy
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5 YO 64 F RELJAC Chiara 13/06/2008 63,57 Croatia (CRO) 70 73 76 76 90 95 97 97 173 1 224,970 1 371,91
15 YO 55 F ZAMBONI Gaia 07/05/2010 52,87 Veneto 1 (ITA) 55 58 -60 58 72 -75 76 76 134 2 194,938 2 273,36
1 YO 71 F VITTOR Katia 13/01/2009 65,25 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 63 65 68 68 82 -85 -85 82 150 3 192,297 3 238,27
4 YO 59 F PETROLI Caterina 16/06/2008 55,93 Veneto 2 (ITA) 56 60 63 63 68 72 -76 72 135 4 189,382 4 175,36
7 YO 55 F WALDMÜLLER  Marlene 07/02/2012 52,21 Niederösterreich (AUT) 38 41 43 43 47 50 52 52 95 5 139,364 5 87,20
11 YO 59 F DECMAN Stasa 19/01/2010 55,59 Slovenia (SLO) 42 44 46 46 48 50 -52 50 96 6 135,191 6 56,50
8 YO 55 F KERTÉSZ Fanni 27/06/2010 52,44 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 22 -25 -25 22 32 34 36 36 58 7 84,835 8 16,93

10 SE 55 F ARRIGHINI Chiara 30/01/1997 53,78 Veneto 2 (ITA) 68 71 74 74 80 -84 84 84 158 2 227,287 1 271,28
9 SE 71 F NOVAK Alina 12/09/2003 69,46 Niederösterreich (AUT) 77 81 -85 81 95 102 105 105 186 1 230,806 2 269,55
2 SE 76 F TROMBINI  Sara 17/11/1992 73,48 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 82 -85 -85 82 105 -110 -110 105 187 3 225,784 3 264,71
12 SE 64 F PAVLIČ Petra 03/02/1992 62,35 Slovenia (SLO) 70 -75 76 76 88 -92 -92 88 164 4 215,595 4 205,66
14 SE 64 F ALATOVIĆ Azra 22/10/1993 62,69 Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) 60 -65 -65 60 75 -80 80 80 140 5 183,480 5 121,59
13 SE 76 F GAVRAN Ivona 03/04/1999 74,71 Croatia (CRO) -82 -82 -82 0 100 -105 -105 100 100 6 119,812 6 33,09
3 SE 71 F FIORI Carlotta 25/05/1993 67,84 Veneto 1 (ITA) 83 -86 87 87 -99 -100 -100 0 87 7 109,264 7 21,60
6 SE 76 F BAKOS Nora 13/09/2010 74,92 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 30 34 37 37 40 45 48 48 85 8 101,709 8 19,29

DoB

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT | WOMEN

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

Group Women

SINCLAIR 25-28 ROBI

Pesifvg.it | 2025 | 59 Alpe Adria | F. ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy
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9 YO 73 M FONTANA Leonardo 28/08/2008 69,78 Veneto 1 (ITA) -90 90 96 96 108 112 117 117 213 1 299,598 1 269,73
3 YO 73 M MRŠO Luka 19/12/2008 72,50 Croatia (CRO) 83 88 92 92 100 108 -112 108 200 2 274,587 2 218,81
6 YO 96 M MAIO Salvatore 16/12/2008 94,47 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 90 95 -100 95 120 -125 -125 120 215 4 255,825 3 190,80
8 YO 73 M MADUNIC Luka 05/11/2008 72,48 Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) -80 80 87 87 90 -100 100 100 187 3 256,783 4 175,03
5 YO 73 M GÖRNER Erik 04/05/2008 72,87 Niederösterreich (AUT) 80 84 -87 84 -98 98 -102 98 182 5 249,087 5 159,96
7 YO 89 M SIMAI Attila  Kende 29/05/2010 87,34 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) -90 -90 90 90 -110 110 -114 110 200 6 247,188 6 145,91
4 YO 67 M GATTO Lorenzo 16/11/2010 63,70 Veneto 2 (ITA) -70 70 75 75 75 85 90 90 165 7 246,749 7 128,51
10 YO 67 M KRAVANJA Aleksander 08/08/2008 64,59 Slovenia (SLO) 50 52 54 54 63 66 -69 66 120 8 177,730 8 44,62

2 SE 89 M FICCO Cristiano 05/04/2001 87,67 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 140 150 155 155 185 -192  --- 185 340 1 419,417 1 559,26
15 SE 89 M GIACALONE Davide 24/07/2000 85,05 Veneto 1 (ITA) -135 135 141 141 165 -172 176 176 317 2 397,200 2 443,16
1 SE 89 M CERTOV Dominik 05/10/1994 87,55 Niederösterreich (AUT) 135 140 -145 140 165 -176 176 176 316 3 390,081 3 438,53
12 SE 96 M JERSIN Klemen 01/07/2000 95,26 Slovenia (SLO) 135 140 -145 140 160 165 -170 165 305 4 361,534 4 353,80
14 SE 81 M NOVKO Ivan 08/03/1999 73,83 Croatia (CRO) 103 108 112 112 135 140 145 145 257 5 348,918 5 277,58
16 SE 81 M ULINICI Gheorghe 25/10/2001 79,45 Veneto 2 (ITA) 100 108 -112 108 -135 135 145 145 253 6 328,990 6 263,48
13 SE 67 M PAPP Péter 16/07/1973 63,18 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 65 70 75 75 80 87 92 92 167 7 251,182 7 95,18
11 SE 89 M KARAPETIYAN Andranik 15/12/1995 88,47 Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) 145 155 157 157 -180 -185 -185 0 157 8 192,790 8 42,94

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT | MEN

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

Group Men

DoB

SINCLAIR 25-28 ROBI

Pesifvg.it | 2025 | 59 Alpe Adria | M. ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy
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1 YO 71 F VITTOR Katia 13/01/2009 65,25 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 63 65 68 68 82 -85 -85 82 150 3 192,297 3 238,27
2 SE 76 F TROMBINI  Sara 17/11/1992 73,48 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 82 -85 -85 82 105 -110 -110 105 187 3 225,784 3 264,71
6 YO 96 M MAIO Salvatore 16/12/2008 94,47 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 90 95 -100 95 120 -125 -125 120 215 4 255,825 3 190,80
2 SE 89 M FICCO Cristiano 05/04/2001 87,67 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 140 150 155 155 185 -192  --- 185 340 1 419,417 1 559,26

Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1 1253,04

15 YO 55 F ZAMBONI Gaia 07/05/2010 52,87 Veneto 1 (ITA) 55 58 -60 58 72 -75 76 76 134 2 194,938 2 273,36
3 SE 71 F FIORI Carlotta 25/05/1993 67,84 Veneto 1 (ITA) 83 -86 87 87 -99 -100 -100 0 87 7 109,264 7 21,60
9 YO 73 M FONTANA Leonardo 28/08/2008 69,78 Veneto 1 (ITA) -90 90 96 96 108 112 117 117 213 1 299,598 1 269,73
15 SE 89 M GIACALONE Davide 24/07/2000 85,05 Veneto 1 (ITA) -135 135 141 141 165 -172 176 176 317 2 397,200 2 443,16

Veneto 1 (ITA) 2 1007,85

7 YO 55 F WALDMÜLLER  Marlene 07/02/2012 52,21 Niederösterreich (AUT) 38 41 43 43 47 50 52 52 95 5 139,364 5 87,20
9 SE 71 F NOVAK Alina 12/09/2003 69,46 Niederösterreich (AUT) 77 81 -85 81 95 102 105 105 186 1 230,806 2 269,55
5 YO 73 M GÖRNER Erik 04/05/2008 72,87 Niederösterreich (AUT) 80 84 -87 84 -98 98 -102 98 182 5 249,087 5 159,96
1 SE 89 M CERTOV Dominik 05/10/1994 87,55 Niederösterreich (AUT) 135 140 -145 140 165 -176 176 176 316 3 390,081 3 438,53

Niederösterreich (AUT) 3 955,24

5 YO 64 F RELJAC Chiara 13/06/2008 63,57 Croatia (CRO) 70 73 76 76 90 95 97 97 173 1 224,970 1 371,91
13 SE 76 F GAVRAN Ivona 03/04/1999 74,71 Croatia (CRO) -82 -82 -82 0 100 -105 -105 100 100 6 119,812 6 33,09
3 YO 73 M MRŠO Luka 19/12/2008 72,50 Croatia (CRO) 83 88 92 92 100 108 -112 108 200 2 274,587 2 218,81
14 SE 81 M NOVKO Ivan 08/03/1999 73,83 Croatia (CRO) 103 108 112 112 135 140 145 145 257 5 348,918 5 277,58

Croatia (CRO) 4 901,40

11 YO 59 F DECMAN Stasa 19/01/2010 55,59 Slovenia (SLO) 42 44 46 46 48 50 -52 50 96 6 135,191 6 56,50
12 SE 64 F PAVLIČ Petra 03/02/1992 62,35 Slovenia (SLO) 70 -75 76 76 88 -92 -92 88 164 4 215,595 4 205,66
10 YO 67 M KRAVANJA Aleksander 08/08/2008 64,59 Slovenia (SLO) 50 52 54 54 63 66 -69 66 120 8 177,730 8 44,62
12 SE 96 M JERSIN Klemen 01/07/2000 95,26 Slovenia (SLO) 135 140 -145 140 160 165 -170 165 305 4 361,534 4 353,80

Slovenia (SLO) 5 660,59

ROBI

DoB

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK SINCLAIR 25-28

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

Pesifvg.it | 2025 | 59 AA | Teams Robi ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy
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DoB

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK SINCLAIR 25-28

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

14 SE 64 F ALATOVIĆ Azra 22/10/1993 62,69 Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) 60 -65 -65 60 75 -80 80 80 140 5 183,480 5 121,59
8 YO 73 M MADUNIC Luka 05/11/2008 72,48 Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) -80 80 87 87 90 -100 100 100 187 3 256,783 4 175,03
11 SE 89 M KARAPETIYAN Andranik 15/12/1995 88,47 Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) 145 155 157 157 -180 -185 -185 0 157 8 192,790 8 42,94

Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) 6 339,56

8 YO 55 F KERTÉSZ Fanni 27/06/2010 52,44 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 22 -25 -25 22 32 34 36 36 58 8 84,835 8 16,93
6 SE 76 F BAKOS Nora 13/09/2010 74,92 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 30 34 37 37 40 45 48 48 85 7 101,709 7 19,29
7 YO 89 M SIMAI Attila  Kende 29/05/2010 87,34 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) -90 -90 90 90 -110 110 -114 110 200 6 247,188 6 145,91
13 SE 67 M PAPP Péter 16/07/1973 63,18 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 65 70 75 75 80 87 92 92 167 7 251,182 7 95,18

Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 7 277,31

4 YO 59 F PETROLI Caterina 16/06/2008 55,93 Veneto 2 (ITA) 56 60 63 63 68 72 -76 72 135 4 189,382 4 175,36
10 SE 55 F ARRIGHINI Chiara 30/01/1997 53,78 Veneto 2 (ITA) 68 71 74 74 80 -84 84 84 158 2 227,287 1 271,28
4 YO 67 M GATTO Lorenzo 16/11/2010 63,70 Veneto 2 (ITA) -70 70 75 75 75 85 90 90 165 7 246,749 7 128,51
16 SE 81 M ULINICI Gheorghe 25/10/2001 79,45 Veneto 2 (ITA) 100 108 -112 108 -135 135 145 145 253 6 328,990 6 263,48

Veneto 2 (ITA) Fc 838,63

Pesifvg.it | 2025 | 59 AA | Teams Robi ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



Cls Società Atleti Robi Point

1 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 4 1253,04
2 Veneto (ITA) 4 1007,85
6 Niederösterreich (AUT) 4 955,24
3 Croatia (CRO) 4 901,40
5 Slovenja (SLO) 4 660,59
7 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 3 339,56
4 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 4 277,31

7 Società Atleti 27

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy

TEAM CLASSIFICATION | ROBI POINT

pesifvg.it | 2025 | 59 AA | Team Class. ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



Split                
CRO

Mestre                
ITA

Lignano S.                
ITA

Niederösterreich                
AUT

Zalaegerszeg               
HUN

Ljubljana                
SLO

Sarajevo                
BIH

Rank Team Nation Total 06/07/2024 07/06/2025 06/06/2026 05/06/2027 03/06/2028 02/06/2029 01/06/2030

1° Friuli Venezia Giulia ITA 2.645,94 1.392,90 1.253,04

2° Veneto ITA 2.034,27 1.026,42 1.007,85

3° Croatia CRO 1.753,86 852,46 901,40

4° Slovenija SLO 1.449,67 789,08 660,59

5° Niederösterreich AUT 1.425,70 470,46 955,24

6° Zalaegerszeg HUN 1.067,02 789,71 277,31

7° Bosnia and Herzegovina BIH 800,87 461,31 339,56

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT
07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - 2024 - 2030 | ROBI POINT

0,00

1.000,00

2.000,00

3.000,00

Friuli Venezia Giulia Veneto
Croatia

Slovenija
Niederösterreich

Zalaegerszeg

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Produced results by PesiFvg.it 10/06/2025 @14:07 | Team Classification 2024 | 2030 ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



58° 59°
Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1392,90 1° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1253,04
2° Veneto (ITA) 1026,42 2° Veneto (ITA) 1007,85
3° Croatia (CRO) 852,46 3° Niederösterreich (AUT) 955,24
4° Zalaegerszeg - HUN 789,71 4° Croatia (CRO) 901,40
5° Slovenija (SLO) 789,08 5° Slovenija (SLO) 660,59
6° Niederösterreich (AUT) 470,46 6° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 339,56
7° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 461,31 7° Zalaegerszeg - HUN 277,31

60° 61°
Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points

62° 63°
Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points

64°
Pos. Nation Points

3 June 2028 | Zalaegerszeg - HUN 2 June 2029 | Ljubljana - SLO

1 June 20308 | Sarajevo - BIH

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - 2024 - 2030 | ROBI POINT

6 July 2024 | Split - CRO 7 June 2025 | Mestre - ITA

6 June 2026 | Lignano - ITA 5 June 2027 | Niederösterreich - AUT

Produced results by PesiFvg.it 10/06/2025 @14:07 | Team classification | Year ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



President ofJury: Referee:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) BUCKMEIER Elizabeth (AUT)

SVARA Bruno (SLO)

Members of Jury: MUHORAY Árpád (HUN)

ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) BUCKMEIER Elizabeth (AUT)

MICHALKO Kurt (AUT) HERACOVIĆ Peter (CRO)

MUHORAY Árpád (HUN)

Speaker Timekeeper: 
PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA) RUSSO Massimo (ITA)

Technical Controller Chief Marshall
MAGANY Claudia (ITA) VAL Stefano (ITA)

BOSCOLO Filippo (ITA)

Competition Secretary: Competition Doctor:
DASSI Luigi (ITA) BASILE Marco (ITA)

Group Women

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament Association

59° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

07.06.2025 | Mestre - Italy

Officials of Competition

Group Men

pesifvg.it | 2025 | 59 AA | Officials ads | 10/06/2025 @14:07



Book Results
59° Alpe Adria Weightlifting Tournament
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